






 
 

CLIENT MEMORANDUM 

TO: OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE VICTORVILLE REDEVELOPMENT 

AGENCY        

FROM: VARNER & BRANDT LLP 

SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF JULY 14, 2016 OVERSIGHT BOARD MEETING AGENDA ITEM #3 

DATE: JULY 1, 2016 

 

 
 The following memorandum provides the members of the Oversight Board (“Oversight Board”) 
for the Successor Agency to the Victorville Redevelopment Agency (“Successor Agency”) with pertinent 
information in order for each Board Member to make an informed decision on the matters before the 
Oversight Board. 
 
Agenda Item No.:  3 
 
Subject:  Approval of Agreement to Terminate and Release Owner Participation Agreement.  The 
Successor Agency seeks the approval of the Oversight Board to approve the execution of an Agreement to 
Terminate and Release Owner Participation Agreement (“Termination Agreement”) concerning that 
certain Owner Participation Agreement, dated November 18, 2008 (“Original OPA”), as amended by that 
certain First Amendment to Owner Participation Agreement dated August 18, 2009 (“First Amendment”), 
as amended by that Second Amendment to Owner Participation Agreement  dated September 22, 2010 
(“Second Amendment”) (collectively, the “OPA”). 
 
Legislative Authority of the Oversight Board:  
 
1. California Health and Safety Code Section 34171(d)(1)(E): The Successor Agency, with the 

approval or at the direction of the Oversight Board, or the Oversight Board itself may terminate 
any existing agreements or contracts and provide any necessary and required compensation or 
remediation for such termination. 
 

2. California Health and Safety Code Section 34177(c): The Successor Agency must perform 
obligations required pursuant to any enforceable obligation. 

 
3. California Health and Safety Code Section 34177(h): The Successor Agency must expeditiously 

wind down the affairs of the former redevelopment agency in accordance with the direction of the 
Oversight Board. 

 
4. California Health and Safety Code Section 34181(e):  The Oversight Board must direct the 

Successor Agency to determine whether any contracts, agreements, or other arrangements 
between the dissolved redevelopment agency and any private parties should be terminated or 
renegotiated to reduce liabilities and increase net revenues to the taxing entities, and present 
proposed termination or amendment agreements to the Oversight Board for approval.  The 


















































	Agenda Index
	Minutes of 2/25/16
	Terminate & Release OPA



